Cost of Capital, Cap Rate Inflation and Value Decline

The falloff in sales is usually a precursor to value decline and that is what is happening. CRE
spreads to Treasurys and asset prices have been adjusting to higher rates. The value declines
are magnified in markets that have experienced very high levels of construction.

 11

Previous high valuations were, to a certain extent, dependent on low rates. As cap rates rise,
without meaningful NOI growth, values decline. This is true even for the best assets and all
the more so for weak assets. For illustrative purposes only, this chart shows a theoretical 200
basis point increase starting from a base of 6.0%. This cap rate inflation would result in a
value decline of 25%. The declines would be worse if NOI were to concurrently decrease.

In the multifamily sector, for illustrative purposes only, this chart shows a theoretical 200 basis
point increase starting from a base of 4.0%. This could result in a 33% value decline. A decline in
NOI would exacerbate these value declines. In addition, it is important to note that the lower the
original cap rate, the greater the impact of a similar cap rate increase on value.

5.00% 5.50% 6.00% 6.50% 7.00% 7.50% 8.00% 8.50% 9.00%

-10.0% +8% -2% -10% -17% -23% -28% -33% -36% -40%

-5.0% +14% +4% -5% -12% -19% -24% -29% -33% -37%

0.0% +20% +9% 0% -8% -14% -20% -25% -29% -33%

+5.0% +26% +15% +5% -3% -10% -16% -21% -26% -30%

+10.0% +32% +20% +10% +2% -6% -12% -18% -22% -27%

+15.0% +38% +25% +15% +6% -1% -8% -14% -19% -23%

+20.0% +44% +31% +20% +11% +3% -4% -10% -15% -20%

Source: New York Life Real Estate Investors Strategy & Research Group. As of June 2023

Note: For illustrative purposes only

Office Sector: Cap Rate and NOI Growth - Sensitivity Table

Potential

Value

Decline

Potential Cap Rate Expansion

P
o

te
n

ti
al

 N
O

I G
ro

w
th

3.00% 3.50% 4.00% 4.50% 5.00% 5.50% 6.00% 6.50% 7.00%

-10.0% +20% +3% -10% -20% -28% -35% -40% -45% -49%

-5.0% +27% +9% -5% -16% -24% -31% -37% -42% -46%

0.0% +33% +14% 0% -11% -20% -27% -33% -38% -43%

+5.0% +40% +20% +5% -7% -16% -24% -30% -35% -40%

+10.0% +47% +26% +10% -2% -12% -20% -27% -32% -37%

+15.0% +53% +31% +15% +2% -8% -16% -23% -29% -34%

+20.0% +60% +37% +20% +7% -4% -13% -20% -26% -31%

Source: New York Life Real Estate Investors Strategy & Research Group. As of June 2023

Note: For illustrative purposes only

Multifamily Sector: Cap Rate and NOI Growth - Sensitivity Table

Potential

Value

Decline

Potential Cap Rate Expansion

P
o

te
n

ti
al

 N
O

I G
ro

w
th

 12

For investments in industrial properties, this chart shows a theoretical 200 basis point increase
starting from a base of 3.5% for illustrative purposes only. This would result in a potential value
decline of 36%. As noted, cap rate increases have an outsized impact on sectors with very low
starting cap rates, such as industrial.

The impact of this is being felt acutely in the public markets. The private markets have not come
close to recognizing what the public markets already know.

2.50% 3.00% 3.50% 4.00% 4.50% 5.00% 5.50% 6.00% 6.50%

-10.0% +26% +5% -10% -21% -30% -37% -43% -48% -52%

-5.0% +33% +11% -5% -17% -26% -34% -40% -45% -49%

0.0% +40% +17% 0% -13% -22% -30% -36% -42% -46%

+5.0% +47% +23% +5% -8% -18% -27% -33% -39% -43%

+10.0% +54% +28% +10% -4% -14% -23% -30% -36% -41%

+15.0% +61% +34% +15% +1% -11% -20% -27% -33% -38%

+20.0% +68% +40% +20% +5% -7% -16% -24% -30% -35%

Source: New York Life Real Estate Investors Strategy & Research Group. As of June 2023

Note: For illustrative purposes only

Industrial Sector: Cap Rate and NOI Growth - Sensitivity Table

Potential

Value

Decline

Potential Cap Rate Expansion
P

o
te

n
ti

al
 N

O
I G

ro
w

th

 13

The difference between the correction in the public and private market is even more pronounced
in the office sector.10

More Detailed Value Trends

Green Street’s Commercial Property Price Index (CPPI)11 is down about 15% in the last twelve
months, while high-quality office values are down approximately 25%. Gateway office markets